(Rev. 6 93) OMB NO, U651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commence Patent And Trademark Office			
10-21-	1998			
Building, 2800 Crystol Prime, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the time	Ind Office, Assignment Division, Dox Assignments, North Towns			
MARD 3./0.95 10080	1363			
1 Name of committee operation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name of conveying party(ies). Keith D. Beaty, Curús E. Januer and Dan Paul Rogers	Name: Implant luxivations inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	District Address:			
3. Naure of curveyance:	Street Address 4533 Riverside Drive			
Assignment Mergel				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Pulm Beach State: EL 33410 Country: U.S.A.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No			
Execution Date: March 8, 1995				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
If this document is being filed ingether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Parent Application No. 08/401.801. filed March 10, 1995				
B. Now Parent No. 5,685,715. issued November 11, 1997. Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom currespondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Stephen G. Rudiaill, Esq.	7. Total &c (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
locanal Address:	☐ Enclused			
ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE	Authorized to be charged in deposit account if payment is inadequate.			
Scroot Additions. P. O. Box 4433	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508 (IMP1:078)			
City. Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
O Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ounched copy is a true copy of the original document. Descript I Thompson. October 21, 1998.				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. &				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1 1.91. 94	ORM COVER SHF T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
PATEN	rs only of 491801 (42)	
Tab serings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ 70 00/55 € VITE	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): KE/TH D. BEATY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
CURTS E. JANSEN	Name: IMPLANT INNOVATIONS, INC.	
DAN PAUL ROGERS	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
∜⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 3071 Continental Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: West Palm Beach State: FL ZIP: 33407	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: 03/08/95	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: ALFRED H. ROSEN		
Internal Address: IMPLANT INNOVATIONS, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3071 Continental Drive		
	Deposit account number:	
City: West Palm Beach State: FL ZIP: 33407	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
070 DF 03/23/95 08401801	THIS SPACE 1 581 40.00 CK	
O Statement and singular	-	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr ^{J©}	
of the original document.		
Alfred H. Rosen - Reg. No. 16,031	Quelton 03/08/	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising ocver sheet	
K.	EEL: 9411 FRAME: 0385	

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Docket: 3i-41

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned KEITH D. BEATY, CURTIS E. JANSEN, DAN PAUL ROGERS of West Palm Beach. Florida, jointly and severally, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Implant Innovations, Inc., a Florida Corporation, having its principal place of business at 307I Continental Drive, West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter the ASSIGNEE, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and/or claimed in my/our application for United States Letters Patent entitled, SELF-INDEXING TRANSFER IMPRESSION COPING which was executed 03/08,1995 and which accompanies this assignment, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on or for any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissue patents which have been or shall be issued or granted in the United States and all foreign countries on or for any of said inventions, including the right to apply for patents in my/our or its own name in each foreign country and all right to priority.

THE ASSIGNEE is hereby granted and shall have the continuing right to apply for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, I/we promise to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on or for any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers requested in connection with any such application or Letters Patent resulting therefrom, by communicating to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to me or us relating to said inventions, as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request for aiding the ASSIGNEE to secure for itself title to said inventions, applications and patents. I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE.

I/we hereby covenant with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or impediment exists affecting the rights and properties, or any of them, herein conveyed, or has been made to others by me or

PATENT REEL: 9411 FRAME: 0386

us, and that the	full right to convey the sar	me as herein exp	pressed is possessed by me	
110 Le Tale)- Laky	MANIBOTANIA O MIC	DATE 3/8/95	
STATE OF FLOI COUNTY OF PA				
	ared before me the above g assignment is his free a		Beaty who acknowledged	
SEAL	Wanda Sharon		3.9.95 WANDA SHARON BLISSETT	
	Notany Public	date	MY COMMISSION # CC 414539 EXPIRES: October 19, 1998 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	
- 11/S	Hours		DATE 3.8.55	
STATE OF FLOI				
Personally appeared before me the above named Curtis E. Jansen who acknowledged that the foregoing assignment is his free act and deed.				
	(,	E 2006	
SEAL	Notary Public	date	WANDA SHARON BLISSETT MY COMMISSION # CC 414539 COUNTY TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY Public Underwriters	
pre 6 00	it gen	D <i>A</i>	ATE3/8/95	
STATE OF FLOI COUNTY OF PA				
	ared before me the above nat the foregoing assignment			
SEAL	Wanda Stram B Notary Public	date 3	895	
aspatgen				

RECORDED: 03/10/1995

PATENT

REEL: 9411 FRAME: 0387